He is the ghost writer of the book titled "Ambassador Morgenthau's Story" and well paid for 
his good service and outstanding wording (Letter, 1918).  He received two-fifths of any profit 
that came from the publishers until the first Ten Thousand US dollars collected, than a further 
Five Thousand Dollars, totaling a mere fifteen Thousand US Dollars ($15,000) which is 
equivalent of $1,263,823 of the year 2013. 

Burton J. Hendrick, couple months before his death disclose his ghost writing to historian 
Alan Nevins by stating (Footnote 43) "I had one job of ‘ghosting.’ That was the elder Henry 

Morgenthau’s Reminiscences.